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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
E side Maple Road at SE corner of

South Cove Road

15% Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
7" Councilmanic District

(2209 Maple Road) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Raymond H., Jr., and Amy L. Weinreich
Petitioners * CASE NO. 07-241-A

% ok ok ok ok % ok ok ok ok ok ok ok % ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Raymond H., Jr., and
Amy L. Weinreich. The variance request is for property located at 2209 Maple Road. The
variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 400.2 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached accessory structure (garage) to be located in the third
of a lot closest to a street in lieu of the required farthest, and to have a height of 26 feet in lieu of
the maximum permitted 15 feet. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioners wish to construct a garage measuring 28
feet x 32 feet in size and the additional garage height will be used for storage. The property is a
corner lot. Placing the garage in the third of the lot closest to the street will require paving of a
much larger portion of the yard area for the driveway. Whereas placing the garage as depicted
on the site plan will require a much shorter driveway. Placement of the garage at the proposed

location would not inhibit the recreational enjoyment of the children and pets.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this

case and contain the following highlights: ZAC comment letters were received from the
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Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management dated December 28, 2006,
the Bureau of Development Plans Review dated December 11, 2006, the Office of Planning
dated December 26, 2006, all of which contain restrictions. Copies of which are incorporated

herein and made a part hereof the file.

Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the varlance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to

be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as 1n the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the

County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on December 10, 2006 and there being no request for a public
hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits and photographs as required by
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is
no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health,

safety or general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the

Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide

sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore,
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strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable

hardship upon the Petitioner.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this A 2> day of January, 2007, that a variance from Sections 400.1 and 400.2 of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed detached accessory
structure (garage) to be located in the third of a lot closest to a street in lieu of the required
farthest, and to have a height of 26 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
I, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into

a dwelling unitt or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living

area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

4. Submit elevations of the proposed garage to the Office of Planning for review and

approval.

Show the proposed access to the garage from South Cove Road.

6. Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the Baltimore
County Code).

7. This property is within the Limited Development Area (LDA) of the CBCA. Any
development on this property must comply with LDA regulations. Impervious surface
area 1s limited to 25% of the lot size and the lot must maintain 15% tree cover.

8. The base flood elevation for this site is 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.

9. The flood protection elevation for this site is 10.4 feet.

10. In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance Requirements, the first floor or basement
floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation in all construction.

11. The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is advised
that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed

2
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whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of
residential (commercial) development.

12. The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

13. The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation, collapse, or
lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

14. Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of B.O.C.A.
International Building Code adopted by the County.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30} days of the date of this Order.

“ v W
JO . MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUN TY

MARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR.
County Executive | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I

Zoning Commissioner

Januvary 12, 2007

RAYMOND H,, JR., AND AMY L. WEINREICH
2209 MAPLE ROAD

BALTIMORE MD 21219

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-241-A

Property: 2209 Maple Road
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wéinreich:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information

concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
?‘A)Q'vv\ \) - W
John V. Murphy
. Deputy Zoning Commissioner
e
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commis'sim{er of Baltimore County

for the property located at 2.209 MOP_IQ_BQQ_d

which is presently zoned DR $.5

o

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and j

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Ho0.t and HO0. 2 - to ”m"{- o Fm Y
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. .

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree o pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Con tracl.f Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type or Print

Signature

Address ’ Telephione No. Name _Typefr Brint . .

City State Zip Cndem : Signature '

Attorney For Petitioner: 2209 M ﬂp_l_c RC\‘ 4i0 JSB@ 2471
Address Telephone No.

S - 8alhmore MD 21219

Name - Type or Print State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company ' Namie

Address Telephone No. 1.,' "~ . Address A Telephone No.
City State Zip Code City ' State Zip Code
A Public Hearing having ;en formally derr:;lde?andf; found to be requiredT_‘it is ;r=dered= by thi’unina_(‘:nmmisai_n_ner of Bafﬁnﬁre Cﬁntyf
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

4
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AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herejn given jis within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify therato in thézevent thata-public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affianl(s) doés’do presently reside at

Address

City “State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): |

", b
L] ks - f + k. I . ] . -
-y & £ - b .ir'l e A BRI BRI ¢ &

-

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s):that. if. a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be requiredto provide additional information.

’ fis 4 L, ? _ ‘; PR rf1|r s :‘
| }‘
3
H 1. ' * oo . 1 n
Signature A Signature
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' '- ¥ . " ;‘ l! Fy '; ' “lif‘ .;.:'...‘;*; v . oev
Name - Type or Print d Name - Type or Print
. L & L] .
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of : . before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01
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Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of penjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at Md_jjg‘l m_gflLM
Tess

BalTimere mDbD 21249

City State Zip Code

That based upon personai knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

.. Suliect property 18 located on a cornev lot which restricts the
choice of building feration by S0 ..

< P'“"iﬂs the propesed structure on the only available
interior corner would require paving of o large por tion

of yard area For injrc..sa/gsr“s’ ﬂ"eb}' ihh;bi'l'ihs recreational
enjoyment of children and pets.

8. Placement of proposcd astructure on the exterior corner
would provide the least amount of impact to surreunding
propertics. |

A, Placinﬂ the structure on +he road side of property will allow
safer usaqg¢ with minimal impact +o +traffic fFlow.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and

advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. AR e
) _ﬂm q-‘:'-..-r:.ﬁ 2 !,? f}’
s & S8 T T
ST A ] et s
. A
gngfture Signature = = P VP =
- ¢ ol r_:-; q}i[ e r '""1-' J —;?
ﬁ:g“""" H'ML SR _._Bmy_ L. IA.ZQQIMQA Zaone ™ VLT ‘-—f-‘s-.?*'?
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Ty Mo o VS
“rr N
&F'h _rf‘m-""

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 42 _ day of / W . before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

! H wbinrech <t L. M@M@J
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as syfh Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

23 /(/Mﬂ W ol

Date

REV D9/15/98
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- Af ﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent {o testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s} does/do presently reside at Aé,zdd 09 (Qﬂﬂ[{ M
ress
BalTimore

md _ 21219

City St

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

. RelieF from (6-Foot height restriction to 2L - Foot will allow suFFicient
attic s+ora3e are o,
2. LacK of basement or altic s+orasc in home rciuircs additicnal
.S+ora3c areq. o
3. Resident suffers Ffrom back injuries thot prevent I:u:nolinca
thereby ”‘i.“irinﬁ the heed fFor aHic hciah*f 40 accomodate
S‘\andinS hcish’r.
4 Additional hcijh'l‘ retief re@u]rcd +o allow home owner o
store boat in garage.

Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required fo pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Ry .,
- N e - ‘r 4,
. . ﬁh‘hh-‘é’*.‘%-ﬁ* 4}%
! sk . -
:-h.. i-‘ e .‘.T‘-JIH“:-
- — . o Y- - iy T T
Signature s . P e
- -

’ ‘ g 'E s -, :‘E‘?E
,?%ﬂumf H. Weinreich Tv Amy L. j{yunrud\ = 2. N
Namd - Type or Print Name - Type or Print S e WO VI s

W ok o v —
2, e S
R RS

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: TIPrerrperee
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of : 7 Qm_é before me, a Notary Public of the

State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

m&ﬁ/i@f)d/{/ JJ)@}?/&},& éfi s A Ldé'fﬂfc.r‘;_':é

e Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satisgagtorily identified to me a$ such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and corre the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
23 Mpdeu bor o006 . L A
Date Notary Pyblic

My Commission Expires

REV 09/15/98




—_

7ONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2209 MAPLE ROAD

Beginning at a point on the East side of Maple Road which 1s 44° wide, at
the South side corner of South Cove Road which is 44’ wide. Being

lots # 879 & 880 in the subdivision of Lodge Forest as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # 10, Folio # 76, containing 14,190 square foot. Also
known as 2209 Maple Road and located in the 15" Election District, 7"

Council manic District.

Trom # 24
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.. -ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410) 8873394} = __ = __ . __

2 CE £ —
- The sign(s) were posted on ____ . /_,Z'M _ -—-—--—-h-—-—---—-—-—--—--—w-*‘ :.‘-.: ”
(Month, Day, Year) - T
Sincerely,
o et 27806
(Signature of Sign Poster) ~ (Date) .,
RD;JH‘iSTHHWE | SSG Robert Black
\I f-k“j ] \\
(Print Name) )
5 e *'5 ST u:_,:{:['—L ,_:*" “’i]‘_;:f“]:?::" ; '_- i ISIB I.Eﬁﬁﬂ M | )
Eu. Sy L,Hfj-‘f-‘?’?;-"‘rf IR ) ——
" (Address) LT *
Dnndalk,Maryldean
(City, State, Zip Code) -
(410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)

o P
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

we: caos ) 7= 2001
o Petitioner/Developer: ( ﬁZ Q/L:’.D
g ALY A
Date of Hearing/Closing: )7 -25:0¢

Battimore County Department of
Permits and Development Mansgement
County Office Building, Reom 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

@

Ladies and Gentlemen: t o

-

This letter i8 to certify pnder the penaﬁestﬂ'peﬂmthatthenmaryﬁgn{a)mqmwdhylawwm
poﬂedchpMouﬂymthepmperty [ocated at:

- .=

- - -

- ol gk e -h.\n“
L




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPA@IMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL@IMENT MANAGEMENT
" ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07-] Z "” -A Address Z,ZC) i M"\(’LE ?W!D

Contact Person: /Lj@w‘o(' wa [( Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name

Filing Date: (/2%5; _ Posting Date: J%/%é Closing Date:: KM

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person {planner) using the case number.

1.7 POSTINGICOST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for al printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. it should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the ciosing date. © - -

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may. (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing.: You will receive written nofification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted.
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to. a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or vy order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally

phosteg, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Detach Along Dotted Ling)

e e ol - B

=l A iy pr—— -y p— = r =l g — Tl A Tk ol g gy gy eyl B ke Bl Sy g i p—— S ————— e Sl AP W o ol o

i’etitioner: tl"his I;art of t'hé“;;rmhis fc:r' ﬂ;e T.Sign Eo';ier Onl;h
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORNAT

Case Number 07-] ZY{ -A Address 2 7 9 {'\/{A (“LE @AQ
Petitioner's Name ‘y- ' 7 Telephone Yo ~ 38R - 2497/

Posting Date: 270/ OC Closing Date: 12/ 257 0

Wording for Sign: _ To Permit ., Aroifo6 e ” fo Tor e A re T uvs £ oo ) fo bg
._fmfga(y{ y ffﬂ ool f/b o lof ¢ losest f&; E’rm i ftew 2 the
.Lé?_w#’&_ !W_laﬁ.if, fg M O Zé_-ﬁaﬂl_w_ﬂ_e_q mb H’IEL

mAX My !aarm'ﬁ—e (D

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in @ newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the lega! requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directiy to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

!

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: _ @ 7- 24 ( - A*
Petitioner. Raymend #. Weincesh
Address or Location: 22049 Magple AR Balllpeare . MmD_ 21249

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: ’/?qammi Weinreich

Address: 2409 rlaole Load
_34 /Ema!rJa 2219

Telephone Number:. ¢/ -388- 242/

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MAHYLAHD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROLCO, Director

County Execuisive Department of Permils and
Development Management

December 27, 2006

Raymond H. Weinreich, Jr.
Amy L. Weinreich

2209 Maple Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Weinreich:
RE: Case Number: 07-241-A, 2209 Maple Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for pro'cessing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on November 28, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action reguested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoring commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard 1o the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

ol

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w, Gl 0O

W. Carl Richards, Jr. .
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov -
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Rebert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Michael S. Steele, Li. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administraior

S ‘ ‘ ﬂriuen.ﬂm

. Administration
MARYLANG DEPARTMENT OF TRANS?@RTATIGN

Date: lZ-—LG;—-zc;E)E:

- Ms. Kristen Matthews | RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of . Item No. /-241\ AL
Permits and Development Manag,e,ment - o 2209 Mare Roap
County Office Building, Room 109 Wei ey REicW VepverTyY
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' Vaw. AMCE~ Poam it ADeTacuep

CCES SO E,\( STRVCTURE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above

" captioned. We have determined that the sub;j ect property does not access a State roadway and 1s not
affected by any State Highway Administration-projects. - Therefore, based upon available information this -

- office has no obj _ecticm' to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.7-2AlA .

éhﬂuld you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

ﬁﬂhSteven D. Foster, Chlef

Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDEF/MB

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.rnarylandmads.éﬂm




Fire Department Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 December 7,2006
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: December 4, 2006

(;;d\

Item Number(s): 240 through 251

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced plan{(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal-'s Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C}443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
(A
%C@ Printed on Hacyclta.d Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M., K otroco, Director DATE: December 11, 2006
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 11, 2006
Item No. 07-241

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item
and we have the following comment(s).

The base flood elevation for this site 1s 9.4 feet Baltimore County Datum.
The flood protection elevation for this site 15 10.4 feet.

In conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or
basement floor must be at least 1 foot above the flood plain elevation 1n all construction.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer 1s
advised that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code must be followed
whereby elevation limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential

(commercial) development.
The building engineer shall require a permit for this project.

The building shall be designed and adequately anchored to prevent flotation,
collapse, or lateral movement of structure with materials resistant to flood damage.

Flood-resistant construction shall be in accordance with the requirement of
B.O.C.A. International Building Code adopted by the county.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-ITEM NO 07-241-12112006.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Inter-Office Correspondence

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco
FROM: Jeff Livingston, DEPRM - Development Coordination  gwt
DATE: December 28, 2006

SUBJECT: Zoning Item # 07-241-A
Address 2209 Maple Road

Weinreich Property

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 4, 2006

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning 1tem:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Secttons
33-3-101 through 33-3-120 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Sections 33-6-101 through 33-6-122 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through-33-2-1004, and
other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:
This property is within the Limited Development Area (LDA) of the CBCA. Any
development on this property must comply with LDA regulations. Impervious surface
area i1s limited to 25% of the lot size and the 1ot must maintain 15% tree cover.

Reviewer: Kevin Brittingham Date: December 19, 2006

S:A\Devcoord\l ZAC-Zoning Petitions\ZAC 2007\ZAC 07-241-A.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

'

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: December 26, 2006
Department of Permits and Caeee
Development Management b )

—_—

FROM:  Amold F. Pat' Keller, III *_
Director, Office of Planning JAN 1 . 206/

SUBJECT: 7-241 —Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
(garage) to be located in the third of the lot closest to the street and have a height of 26 feet in
lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

3. Submit Elevations of the proposed garage to the Office of Planning for review and
approval. -

4. Show the pmpose& access to the garage from South Cove Road.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Amy Mantay at 410-
887-3480. -

Prepared by: . fo M
Section Chie: *@;@A M

AFK/LL: CM

| SIEYRERZACE-241 doc
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